

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29340/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in SBCMA No.1957/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHANTI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28671 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29341 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.S. Arya,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. A.K. De,Adv.
Mr. Zahid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dewidi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Application for substitution is allowed in SLP(C)No.29341/2011 and permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Parties may file additional documents.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master